FORM PTO-1595 R



EET

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF CO Patent and Traden	MATERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101773 Patents and Trademarks		original documents o	r copy thereof	89206
Name of conveying party(ies): Nicholas R. Bachur, Jr., Patrick S. Beaty, T			f receiving party(ies):		0010
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? □ Yes ☒ No	Name: BE	CTON, DICKINSON	I AND COM	
06/24	101	Internal Address:	Intellectual Propert Mail Code: 089	y Department	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	Street Address: 1 B	Becton Drive		
X Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha	ger nge of Name	City: Franklin Lakes	State: NJ Z	IP: 07417-18	80
Other:	-	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ N	lo
Execution Date: June 20, 2001					,
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/892061	Additional numbers att	 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of appl	lications and patents is	nvolved:	1
Name: BECTON, DICKINSO	ON AND COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3 ☐ Enclosed	5.41):		
Internal Address: Intellectual Prope Mail Code: 089	erty Department	X Authorized to be	charged to deposit ac	ecount	
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive		8. Deposit account num	ber: 02-1666		
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ	ZIP: 07417-1880				
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Bruce S. Weintraub, Reg. No. 34,277 Name of Person Signing	foregoing information is	s true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true	June 26, 200)1
Nume of A Stoom S-6	T-4-1 mumber of mag	es including cover sheet, att	achments and docume	ent: 4	
	Total number of page	co mending cover bileen, and			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

<i>I</i>	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventor	Docket No. P-5026			
his is an As	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights,	, title and interest in the invention			
×					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Paten	et Amplication Carial No			
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent App				
	Other (specify)				
		ONITORING THE CONCENTRATION OF A GAS TH	S, OR THE PRESSURE, IN A		
nventors (as	***	Address			
All-E-1	Name	750 Monkton Road, Monkton, Maryland 2			
	. Bachur, Jr.	50 Water Street, Felton, Pennsylvania 173			
4700 Placent illo Bood, Forget Hill, Manyland					
Timothy G.	i Oley				
 					
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
Becton D	Dickinson and Company	1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jer	rsey 07417		
233,011, 2					
1					
1			4 C02 4 /PE\/01		

[Page 1 of 3] PATENT

REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0656

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5026

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Nicholas R. Bachur, Jr.	
Patrick S. Beaty	
Timothy G. Foley	

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5026

(Although notarization is not no	ecessary, it w	ill be considered p	Notarization prima facie evidence o	f execution pu	rsuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 254	day of	Jeine	, in the year	2001	^

State of Baller Mereyland Country of Baller xore

at

Before me personally appeared Nicholas R. Bachur, Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 20 🗗 day of July , in the year 2001

My Commission Expires 6/01/05	

Executed this 20th day of June , in the year 2001

Patrick S. Bush

Middles & Bochur h.

State of Maryland

county of Beetinari

Before me personally appeared Patrick S. Beaty who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year aoth day of Jone execute the same this

My Commission Expires 6/01/05

Mercy Studing Public)
, in the year 2001

Time Signature of Inventor)

Executed this 20th day of June

State of Marijand County of Bactinare

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to que execute the same this 20±

My Commission Expires 6/01/05

nancy finorary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0658